Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure
Horizontal Splice Enclosure
Infinique's Fiber Optic Horizontal Splice Enclosure has been
specifically designed to give greater protection for fiber
optic connections. It is made of tough chemical resistant
engineering material which effectively prevents it from
ageing caused by heat, cold, oxygen and UV radiation. The
strong and rugged housing stands up to the most severe

There shall be no change in fiber attenuation greater
than 0.05 dB in the midst of vibration and 0.l dB after
the end of vibration when compared with the initial
baseline values.
TESTING PROCEDURE
Tests data listed below specifies the various tests performed on the fiber optic splice enclosure to test the physical, environmental,
mechanical and chemical requirements.  For the Splice Enclosure which is being tested, splicing shall be done in advance for
measuring optical attenuation. For measuring the mechanical performance, insert the cable into the optical splice enclosure.
Optical fibers shall be spliced using fusion splicing method to minimize effect from the test environment and shall be protected by
heat shrinkable sleeve at the splice point.  The wavelength for the measurement of optical attenuation shall be 1550±30nm or
1310±20nm and stability shall be under ±0.01dB.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No  Description  Size (mm)  Inlet Ports Weight Cable Diameter
Maximum
Splices
IFHBSC-24-6 Infinique Horizontal Splice Enclosure 24C 330 x 186 x 123mm 6 2.4 Kg Ø3-16  24
IFHBSC-48-6 Infinique Horizontal Splice Enclosure 48C 330 x 186 x 123mm 6 2.4 Kg Ø3-16  48
IFHBSC-72-6 Infinique Horizontal Splice Enclosure 72C 330 x 186 x 123mm 6 2.4 Kg Ø3-16  72
IFHBSC-96-6 Infinique Horizontal Splice Enclosure 96C 330 x 186 x 123mm 6 2.4 Kg Ø3-16  96
IFHBSC-144-6 Infinique Horizontal Splice Enclosure 144C 330 x 186 x 123mm 6 2.4 Kg Ø3-16  144
The splice closure is packed with all the necessary components for the installation excluding the wrench, mounting pipe and pigtails.